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Sitz: Bitterfeld-Wolfen

Wettkampfprotokoll

2. Goitzsche Pokal 2019

25m Pistole/Revolver

25m Pistole 9 mm Luger, Herren I Landesrekord SV-ST:   393

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Müller, Peter SGi Schweinitz 95 95 96 96 382 97,201%
2. Hoffmann, Sebastian SV Kabelitz 84 92 97 96 369 93,893%
3. Aris, Norman SGi Wanzleben 86 91 92 95 364 92,621%
4. Schulz, Andreas SV Eichenbarleben 82 87 89 91 349 88,804%
5. Homm, Britta SV Colbitz-Lindhorst 78 85 91 93 347 88,295%
6. Löwe, Christian SV Heide Letzlingen 83 90 86 88 347 88,295%
7. Mai, Silke Freizeitschützen Zerbst 72 87 83 85 327 83,206%
8. Erdmann, Sascha SV Jersleben 48 52 57 49 206 52,417%

25m Pistole 9 mm Luger, Herren III Landesrekord SV-ST:   385

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Wunderlich, Thomas SGi Schweinitz 96 97 95 98 386 100,260% n.LR
2. Hohmann, Henry SV Möringen 90 93 95 92 370 96,104%
3. Blattner, Denis SGs Thale 91 88 88 97 364 94,545%
4. Mai, Andreas Georg Freizeitschützen Zerbst 85 89 91 88 353 91,688%
5. Bühnemann, Volker SV Jersleben 94 95 87 74 350 90,909%
6. Lodes, Uwe SV Hubertus Schönebeck 89 87 81 84 341 88,571%
7. Kral, Thorsten SV Jersleben 74 76 63 65 278 72,208%

25m Pistole 9 mm Luger, Herren IV Landesrekord SV-ST:   358

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Merkel, Norbert SV Diana Bitterfeld 89 91 87 92 359 100,279% n.LR
2. Dr. Preckwinckel, Hans SGi Schweinitz 83 86 91 88 348 97,207%
3. Neumann, Dieter SV Wegeleben 81 88 84 93 346 96,648%
4. Weber, Kurt SV Diana Bitterfeld 72 78 91 92 333 93,017%
5. Wunderlich, Rosel SGi Schweinitz 73 76 90 93 332 92,737%

25m Revolver .357 Magnum, Herren I Landesrekord SV-ST:   393

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Aris, Norman SGi Wanzleben 90 89 93 92 364 92,621%
2. Hoffmann, Sebastian SV Kabelitz 87 95 79 90 351 89,313%
3. Homm, Britta SV Colbitz-Lindhorst 88 84 90 88 350 89,059%
4. Ewert, Stefan SV Holzweißig 77 86 78 83 324 82,443%
5. Thümmler, Marco B-SGs Bitterfeld 77 69 61 62 269 68,448%

Disziplinwertung
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Sitz: Bitterfeld-Wolfen

25m Revolver .357 Magnum, Herren III Landesrekord SV-ST:   373

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Hohmann, Henry SV Möringen 92 94 93 90 369 98,928%
2. Bühnemann, Volker SV Jersleben 94 91 90 90 365 97,855%
3. Jentzsch, Gerald B-SGs Bitterfeld 86 94 93 86 359 96,247%
4. Lodes, Uwe SV Hubertus Schönebeck 81 93 88 82 344 92,225%
5. Kral, Thorsten SV Jersleben 87 78 90 85 340 91,153%
6. Röhrich, Thomas SV Diana Bitterfeld 77 77 77 82 313 83,914%

25m Revolver .357 Magnum, Herren IV Landesrekord SV-ST:   365

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Weber, Kurt SV Diana Bitterfeld 92 94 98 90 374 102,466% n.LR
2. Neumann, Dieter SV Wegeleben 89 75 98 89 351 96,164%

25m Revolver .44 Magnum, Herren III Landesrekord SV-ST:   370

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Wunderlich, Thomas SGi Schweinitz 96 94 93 95 378 102,162% n.LR
2. Hohmann, Henry SV Möringen 93 95 92 83 363 98,108%

25m Pistole .45 ACP, Herren I Landesrekord SV-ST:   394

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Müller, Peter SGi Schweinitz 96 94 97 92 379 96,193%
2. Aris, Norman SGi Wanzleben 87 93 83 95 358 90,863%
3. Löwe, Christian SV Heide Letzlingen 88 92 84 89 353 89,594%
4. Hoffmann, Sebastian SV Kabelitz 89 84 83 80 336 85,279%
5. Harbke, Jörg SV Heide Letzlingen 84 66 82 83 315 79,949%
6. Mai, Silke Freizeitschützen Zerbst 83 83 75 73 314 79,695%
7. Schulz, Andreas SV Eichenbarleben 77 65 67 81 290 73,604%

25m Pistole .45 ACP, Herren III Landesrekord SV-ST:   379

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Hohmann, Henry SV Möringen 93 91 95 97 376 99,208%
2. Blattner, Denis SGs Thale 94 90 97 94 375 98,945%
3. Wunderlich, Thomas SGi Schweinitz 91 94 88 94 367 96,834%
4. Mai, Andreas Georg Freizeitschützen Zerbst 83 81 87 87 338 89,182%
5. Lodes, Uwe SV Hubertus Schönebeck 85 78 82 85 330 87,071%

25m Pistole .45 ACP, Herren IV Landesrekord SV-ST:   352

Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. % Bemerkung
1. Weber, Kurt SV Diana Bitterfeld 89 89 98 93 369 104,830% n.LR
2. Neumann, Dieter SV Wegeleben 84 79 86 94 343 97,443%
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25m Pistole/Revolver

Pl. Name Verein Disziplin Wettkampfklasse ges. %
 1. Weber, Kurt SV Diana Bitterfeld 25m Pistole .45 ACP Herren IV 369 104,830%
 2. Wunderlich, Thomas SGi Schweinitz 25m Revolver .44 Magnum Herren III 378 102,162%
 3. Merkel, Norbert SV Diana Bitterfeld 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren IV 359 100,279%
 4. Hohmann, Henry SV Möringen 25m Pistole .45 ACP Herren III 376 99,208%
 5. Blattner, Denis SGs Thale 25m Pistole .45 ACP Herren III 375 98,945%
 6. Bühnemann, Volker SV Jersleben 25m Revolver .357 Magnum Herren III 365 97,855%
 7. Neumann, Dieter SV Wegeleben 25m Pistole .45 ACP Herren IV 343 97,443%
 8. Dr. Preckwinckel, Hans SGi Schweinitz 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren IV 348 97,207%
 9. Müller, Peter SGi Schweinitz 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren I 382 97,201%

 10. Jentzsch, Gerald B-SGs Bitterfeld 25m Revolver .357 Magnum Herren III 359 96,247%
 11. Hoffmann, Sebastian SV Kabelitz 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren I 369 93,893%
 12. Wunderlich, Rosel SGi Schweinitz 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren IV 332 92,737%
 13. Aris, Norman SGi Wanzleben 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren I 364 92,621%
 14. Lodes, Uwe SV Hubertus Schönebeck 25m Revolver .357 Magnum Herren III 344 92,225%
 15. Mai, Andreas Georg Freizeitschützen Zerbst 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren III 353 91,688%
 16. Kral, Thorsten SV Jersleben 25m Revolver .357 Magnum Herren III 340 91,153%
 17. Löwe, Christian SV Heide Letzlingen 25m Pistole .45 ACP Herren I 353 89,594%
 18. Homm, Britta SV Colbitz-Lindhorst 25m Revolver .357 Magnum Herren I 350 89,059%
 19. Schulz, Andreas SV Eichenbarleben 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren I 349 88,804%
 20. Röhrich, Thomas SV Diana Bitterfeld 25m Revolver .357 Magnum Herren III 313 83,914%
 21. Mai, Silke Freizeitschützen Zerbst 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren I 327 83,206%
 22. Ewert, Stefan SV Holzweißig 25m Revolver .357 Magnum Herren I 324 82,443%
 23. Harbke, Jörg SV Heide Letzlingen 25m Pistole .45 ACP Herren I 315 79,949%
 24. Thümmler, Marco B-SGs Bitterfeld 25m Revolver .357 Magnum Herren I 269 68,448%
 25. Erdmann, Sascha SV Jersleben 25m Pistole 9 mm Luger Herren I 206 52,417%

Durchgeführt am 14.09.2019

Pokalwertung    
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